1140000094999

60 r - 82041
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000260368550

05/23/14--01014--024 **150.00



1818000 JUN 1 3 2014

coay



June 2, 2014

BRIAN MITCHELL 5261 82 AVE PINELLAS PARK, FL 33781

SUBJECT: MITCHELL FLOORING, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000033948

We have received your document for MITCHELL FLOORING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, director, officer, or an incorporator, if directors or officers have not been selected.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 014A00011749

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: MITCHELL FLOORING TWC. (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:
Brian Tit Mitchell (Contact Person)
Mitchell Flooring (Firm/Company)
5261 82 AVE (Address)
Anellas PARK, FL 33781 (City State and Zin Code)
Phellas PARK, FL 33781 (City, State and Zip Code) Amax 5555 ab yahoo. com E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Donna Mitchell at (727) 546-6188 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy & \$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan The name of the Li	ne: mited Liability Company is:			
	tchell FLa	OORING L y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC	<u></u>	
ARTICLE II - Ad The mailing addres	dress: s and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Lim	ited Liability Cor	npany is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:		
(The Limited Liability Co	Ave Park, FL 33781 egistered Agent, Registered ompany cannot serve as its own Registeretive Florida registration.)			
The name and the F	Florida street address of the re	gistered agent are:	$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{F}}$	ere and
	Brian T. Mit	chell		
	Name		E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	ज्यां । हर संदर्भकार्य क्रांत्रिकार्यः । क्रांत्रिकार्यः ।
	5261 82F	tre N.	t gen in	
	Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)		
	Pinellas Park	FL 33781) ([]
	City	Zip	3>	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles	of Conv	ersior	ı is:
Mitchell Flooring INC.	01 00	OI DIOI	. 10.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)			
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)			
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the date of organization, formation or incorporation)	ne of the	countr	- y)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Article	s of Or	ganiza	ation:
Mitchell Flooring LLC.			
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)			
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	ار ان ان ا		
The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 9 date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the sa			
date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein	.) 🛬		w li
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with ss. 605.1041-605.1046.		. 772	
Page 1 of 2	081	√.O ED	A COLUMN

Signed this <u>20</u> day of <u>May</u>	_20 <u>14</u>			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi				
Signature of Authorized Representative: 5 Printed Name: Brian T. Mitchell) S			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s).			
Signature: Blier T midekel	Title: Regident			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title			
Signature:	1			
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name:	Title:			
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Off Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	Officer.	2.5		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.		ALLAN TALLAN	14][]]	Fig. 19 In
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	No.		1 144 755 2 -244 544 2
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		FLORIDA	MH 9: 07	L St. American
Fees:		>		
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mtchell FL (Must end with the words "Limited Liabil	OORING LLC lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the property o	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
526182 AVE Pinellus Park, FL 33781	5261 82 Ave Finellas PARK FL 33781
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the	4 ***
Brian T. Mi	
Nam	e Sa tale
5261 821	Are N . $B = T$
Florida street address (P.C	D. Box NOT acceptable)
Pinellas Park City	FI 33781
City	FL 33781
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as re	o accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as city. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

Company:	
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	Brian. T. Mitchell
J	pinellas park, FL 33781
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date an effective date is listed, the date must be a	te of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days pr
or 90 days after the date of filing.)	6.7 \$\frac{1}{2} \tag{2}
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
	OS TOTAL
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	DA O
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (beconstitutes an affirmation under the penaltie	r an authorized representative of a member. b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document es of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. itted in a document to the Department of State
Brian Typed	T. Mitchell or printed name of signee
Filing Fees:	erganization and Designation

Page 2 of 2

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability